GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:185
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009

EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE SCHEME FOR URBAN POOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch an employment guarantee scheme for the urban poor;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether Planning Commission has made any suggestion to Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARISELJA)

(a)&(b): Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation has no proposal under consideration to launch an employment guarantee scheme for the urban poor.

(c)&(d): Planning commission has not made any suggestion to the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation in this regard.
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